

**C.I.S. 18/2018 ;  
ST 200(08)2018  
CNR No 15000210-2018  
J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No. 33**

**Dated- 16.08.2024**

Today has been fixed for further evidence of PW-2 and appearance of the accused persons.

All the four accused persons of this case who are on court bail, are absent without any steps.

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge is found present.

One witness, Nirmal Kumar Das turns up today.

The alamat is unavailable. Hence, on prayer of the Ld. P.P.-In-Charge the case is adjourned.

To 12.11.2024 for further evidence of PW-2 and appearance of the accused persons.

Prosecution is directed to take appropriate step for production of the seized articles.

The accused persons are to remain on C/B as before.

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**